Circuit Protection
105
M
edium
Voltage Fuses
UL/CSA Fuses
Current Lim
iting
UL/CSA Fuses
General Purpose
Special
Purpose Fuses
Canadian
Fuses &
 Holders
Application
Section
Fuse Blocks,
Holders &
 M
isc.
For additional information, visit www.edisonfuse.com
5.5kV E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses
E-Rated Power Fuses Having Full Range Clearing Capability for Medium Voltage
Transformer Circuit Protection
Part Amp Length Dia. # of Clip
Number Rating (In) (In) Barrels Center (In)
MV055F1CAX5E 5E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX7E 7E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX10E 10E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX15E 15E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX20E 20E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX25E 25E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX30E 30E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX40E 40E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX50E 50E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1CAX65E 65E 15.75 2 1 12
MV055F1DAX10E 10E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX15E 15E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX20E 20E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX25E 25E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX30E 30E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX40E 40E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX50E 50E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX65E 65E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX80E 80E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX100E 100E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX125E 125E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX150E 150E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX175E 175E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F1DAX200E 200E 15.75 3 1 12
MV055F2DAX250E 250E 15.75 3 2 12
MV055F2DAX300E 300E 15.75 3 2 12
MV055F2DAX350E 350E 15.75 3 2 12
MV055F2DAX400E 400E 15.75 3 2 12
MV055 Specifications
E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses
Meets E-Rating requirements of ANSI C37.46
Meets Full Range requirements of ANSI C37.40.
Voltage Rating: 5,500Vac
Interrupting Rating: 50kA Maximum Symmetrical Amps
Current Limiting
Benefits:
• Standard clip center lengths and barrel diameters.
• 100% tested for reliability.
• Suitable for indoor or outdoor usage.
• Full Range capability.
Applications:
• For transformer and feeder protection.
Recommended Fuseclips:
Refer to page 108 in this catalog.
106
M
ed
iu
m
Vo
lta
ge
 F
us
es
UL
/C
SA
 F
us
es
Cu
rr
en
t L
im
iti
ng
UL
/C
SA
 F
us
es
Ge
ne
ra
l P
ur
po
se
Sp
ec
ia
l
Pu
rp
os
e
Fu
se
s
Ca
na
di
an
Fu
se
s
&
 H
ol
de
rs
Ap
pl
ic
at
io
n
Se
ct
io
n
Fu
se
 B
lo
ck
s,
Ho
ld
er
s
&
 M
is
c.
For additional information, visit www.edisonfuse.com
5.5kV E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses
E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses for Transformer and Feeder Protection
T
IM
E
 I
N
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
100
10
1
.1
.01
3
0
A
2
5
A
2
0
A
1
5
A
1
0
A
7
A
5
A AMP RATING
1
0
0
0
7
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
0
CURRENT IN AMPS
4
0
A
5
0
A
6
5
A
T
IM
E
 I
N
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
AMP RATING
1
0
0
0
7
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
0
CURRENT IN AMPS
6
5
A
5
0
A
4
0
A
3
0
A
2
5
A
2
0
A
1
5
A
1
0
A
7
A
5
A
100
10
1
.1
.01
Time-Current Characteristics–Min. Melt Time-Current Characteristics–Total Clear
Dimensions - in
MV055F1CAX
2.03"
0.63"
0.38"
1.25" 1.25"
15.75"
14.74"
Position of Open Fuse
Indicator After Operating
2.00"
12.00"
Clip Center
Circuit Protection
107
M
edium
Voltage Fuses
UL/CSA Fuses
Current Lim
iting
UL/CSA Fuses
General Purpose
Special
Purpose Fuses
Canadian
Fuses &
 Holders
Application
Section
Fuse Blocks,
Holders &
 M
isc.
For additional information, visit www.edisonfuse.com
5.5kV E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses
E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses for Transformer and Feeder Protection
Time-Current Characteristics–Min. Melt Time-Current Characteristics–Total Clear
Dimensions - in
MV055F1DAX
TI
M
E
IN
 S
EC
ON
DS
100
10
1
.1
.01
10
0A
80
A
65
A
50
A
40
A
30
A
25
A
AMP RATING
10
00
70
0010
010
CURRENT IN AMPS
20
A
15
A
10
A
T
IM
E
 I
N
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
100
10
1
.1
.01
1
0
0
A
8
0
A
6
5
A
5
0
A
4
0
A
3
0
A
2
5
A
AMP RATING
1
0
0
0
7
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
0
CURRENT IN AMPS
2
0
A
1
5
A
1
0
A
2.40"
0.63"
0.38"
1.25"
3.00"
12.00"
Clip Center
1.25"
15.75"
14.74"
Position of Open Fuse
Indicator After Operating
108
M
ed
iu
m
Vo
lta
ge
 F
us
es
UL
/C
SA
 F
us
es
Cu
rr
en
t L
im
iti
ng
UL
/C
SA
 F
us
es
Ge
ne
ra
l P
ur
po
se
Sp
ec
ia
l
Pu
rp
os
e
Fu
se
s
Ca
na
di
an
Fu
se
s
&
 H
ol
de
rs
Ap
pl
ic
at
io
n
Se
ct
io
n
Fu
se
 B
lo
ck
s,
Ho
ld
er
s
&
 M
is
c.
For additional information, visit www.edisonfuse.com
5.5kV E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses
E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses for Transformer and Feeder Protection
Maximum Peak Let-Through Current Curves Max. Peak Arc Voltage for E-Rated
Full Range Power Fuse
A
M
P
R
A
T
IN
G
100A &
125A
M
A
X
IM
U
M
 L
E
T
-T
H
R
O
U
G
H
 (
P
E
A
K
 k
A
)
.1 1
1
0
2
0
50
10
1
.1
AVAILABLE CURRENT IN kA
(RMS Symmetrical)
80A
65A
50A
30A & 40A
25A
20A
15A
7A & 10A
5A
B
A M
A
X
IM
U
M
 P
E
A
K
 A
R
C
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 (
k
V
)
50
40
CIRCUIT VOLTAGE (kV)
30
20
10
0
0 5
1
0
1
5
2
0
C
A
B
D
G
E
F
Recommended Fuse Clips for Medium Voltage Fuses
Fuseclips are for single barrel applications only.
Part Fuse Clip Dimensions - in
No. Diameter A B C D E F G
A3354710 2 inches 3.39 1.97 2.00 1.18 4.41 1.50 0.39
A3354730 3 inches 3.94 2.44 3.00 1.18 5.51 1.50 0.39
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
- Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
- Помощь Конструкторского Отдела и консультации квалифицированных инженеров;
- Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
- Поставка электронных компонентов под контролем ВП;
- Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 9001;
- При необходимости вся продукция военного и аэрокосмического назначения проходит
испытания и сертификацию в лаборатории (по согласованию с заказчиком);
- Поставка специализированных компонентов военного и аэрокосмического уровня качества
(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics  и др.);
«JONHON» (основан в 1970 г.)
Разъемы специального, военного и аэрокосмического
назначения:
(Применяются в военной, авиационной, аэрокосмической,
морской, железнодорожной, горно- и нефтедобывающей
отраслях промышленности)
«FORSTAR» (основан в 1998 г.)
ВЧ соединители, коаксиальные кабели,
кабельные сборки и микроволновые компоненты:
(Применяются в телекоммуникациях гражданского и
специального назначения, в средствах связи, РЛС, а так же
военной, авиационной и аэрокосмической отраслях
промышленности).
Телефон:    8 (812) 309-75-97 (многоканальный)
Факс:           8 (812) 320-03-32
Электронная почта:    ocean@oceanchips.ru
Web:      http://oceanchips.ru/
Адрес:   198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, д. 2, корп. 4, лит. А